<form><form><form><form><form><form></form></form></form></form></form></form>	. 02-01-	2005
1-18-05 102930823 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Jun Kudo (11/30/2004), Kenichiro Kuroda (11/30/2004), Takuya Miyama (11/30/2044), and Masataka Kinoshita (11/26/2004) Execution Date(s): Jan Kurod Date(s): Jan Kurod Date(s): Jan Kurod Takuya Miyama (11/30/2044), and Masataka Kinoshita (11/26/2004) Execution Date(s): Additional nume(s) at conveying arty(les) attached Government Therest Assignment Covernment Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Imme Covernment Therest Assignment Covernment Therest Assignment Covernment Application No.(s) Imme Covernment Therest Assignment Covernment Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to when correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent No.(s) Imme Covernment Interest not affecting the patent No.(s) 6. Name and address: Adv. O2309/0202331-USO Street Address: Now York Covernment Interest not affecting the patents involved: Name of Pastent Rumer Covernment Interest not affecting the pacencher Covernment Interest not affecting the pacencher Covernment Street Street Covernment Interest not affecting the pacencher Covernment Interest not affecting the pacencher Cover	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Jun Kudo (11/30/2004), Kenichiro Kuroda (11/30/2004), Takuya Miyama (11/30/2004), and Masataka Kinoshita (11/20/2004), end Masataka Kinoshita (11/20/2004), end Masataka Kinoshita (11/20/2004), Execution Date(s): in parenthesses after inventor name Aditosatametial doress: Street Address:	102930	823
Jun Kudo (11/30/2004), Takuya Miyama (11/30/2004), and Masataka Kinoshita (11/22/2004) Name: Uni-Charm Corporation Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Address: Street Address: 9000000000000000000000000000000000000	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and 1 1 Name: Peter C. Schechter DARBY & DARBY P.C. 6. Total number of applications and 1 1 Internal Address: Aty. Dkt: 02309/0202331-US0 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 4.uthorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed City: New York 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 b. Deposit Account Number b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (212) 753-6237 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number January 18, 2005 Signature: January 18, 2005 Date Date Chris T. Mizumoto - 42,899 Total number of pages including cover 3 7/2005 KBETEMA1 00000035 11038866 Ket Person Signing Total number of pages including cover 3	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Jun Kudo (11/30/2004), Kenichiro Kuroda (11/30/2004), Takuya Miyama (11/30/2004), and Masataka Kinoshita (11/26/2004) Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Uni-Charm Corporation Internal Address: 000000000000000000000000000000000000
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7723 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (212) 753-6237 b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: pschechter@darbylaw.com b. Deposit Account Number 9. Signature: January 18, 2005 Signature Date Chris T. Mizumoto - 42,899 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Schechter DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 02309/0202331-US0	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
January 18, 2005 Signature Chris T. Mizumoto - 42,899 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing Y2005 KBETEMA1 00000035 110388866	State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7723 10150-5257 10150-5257 Fax Number: (212) 753-6237 10150-5257 10150-5257 Email Address: pschechter@darbylaw.com 10150-5257 10150-5257	B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
	Signature Chris T. Mizumoto - 42,899	Date Total number of pages including cover

PATENT REEL: 016202 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Jun KUDO, Kenichiro KURODA, Takuya MIYAMA and Masataka KINOSHITA, a citizen of Japan; residing at Japan,

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by UNI-CHARM CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, located at 182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime, Japan

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following United States patent application(s):

> No. PCT/JP2003/15391 Filed: December 2, 2003 For: ELONGATED ABSORBENT ARTICLE

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

> PATENT REEL: 016202 FRAME: 0285

Jun KUDO, Inventor	DATED:	30/11 /2004	. 2004
黒田 賢-幹 Kenichiro KURODA, Inventor	DATED:	30/11	<u>, 2004</u>
深山 拓色 Takuya MIYAMA, Inventor	DATED:	30 / 11	. 2004
木下 正 啓 Masataka KINOSHITA, Inventor	DATED:	26. Nov	2004

ASSIGN.6

RECORDED: 01/18/2005